HTM: Explanation for the difference in profit after tax of Quarter IV of 2019 year on year
On 30 Jan 2020, Hanoi Trade Joint Stock Corporation explained the difference in profit after tax of Quarter IV of 2019 year on year as follows:

	Target
	Quarter Iv of 2019
	Quarter IV of 2018
	Difference

	
	
	
	Amount
	Rate

	Profit after corporate income tax at the Separate Financial Statement of the Corporation
	94,066,490,661
	6,089,791,012
	87,976,699,649
	1,444.65%

	Profit after corporate income tax at the Consolidated Financial Statement of the Corporation
	92,687,801,746
	7,360,630,422
	85,327,171,324
	1,159.23%


Business operation of the Corporation in Quarter IV of 2019 was maintained at the stable and developing level. Profit of Quarter IV of 2019 increased year on year due to the operating sectors of the Corporation continued being more effective at the Holding Company and also at the subsidiaries. Along with that, the Corporation also earned another income increased from the limit at contract with customers and the incomes from transfer of shareholdings owned by the Corporation at some joint stock companies having contribution capitals from the Corporation
